
         

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cnr 2nd Avenue Grobler and Barlow Street 
 

 

 

 

27 JULY 2012 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS AND QUOTATIONS FROM VARIOUS 

DISCIPLINES COMPETENT PROSPECTIVE SERVICE PROVIDERS 
 

 

Proposals and quotations are hereby invited from the Various Disciplines Competent Prospective Service Providers 

for services as mentioned below: 
 

Tender 

Number 

Project Description Terms of 

reference 

availability 

date 

Compulsory 

briefing date 

Closing date 

for proposals 

submissions 

Contact Person 

for Terms of 

reference 

Project Type and 

Discipline 

EMLM 

01/2013 

DEVELOPMENT OF 

BUSINESS 

PLANS/PROPOSALS 

FOR 

REHABILITATION OF 

KANAL AND KLIP 

STREETS IN 

GROBLERSDAL TOWN 

(1470m/12060.15m2)  

 

02 Aug 2012,  

 

@ 10:00.  

 

Cost R 500.00 

03 AUG 2012 

 

@ 12:00 

 

Council Chamber 

17 August 2012,  

 

@ 09:00 

Mr H. Masemola 

@ 013 262 3056 

finance 

department. 

PROFESSIONAL 

CIVIL ENGINEERS 

 

Civil Engineering 

 

 

EMLM 

02/2013 
DEVELOPMENT OF A 

BUSINESS 

PLANS/PROPOSALS 

FOR UPGRADING OF 

ACCESS ROADS FROM 

GRAVEL TO PAVING 

THAT LEADS TO 

MAGOSHI 

(3432m/24024m2) 

 

02 Aug 2012 

 

@ 10:00. 

 

Cost R 500.00 

03 AUG 2012 

 

@ 12:00 

 

Council Chamber 

17 August 2012,  

 

@ 11:00 

Mr H. Masemola 

@ 013 262 3056 

finance 

department. 

PROFESSIONAL 

CIVIL ENGINEERS 

 

Civil Engineering 

 

 

EMLM 

03/2013 

SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF 

CLEANING 

MATERIALS AND 

TOOLS FOR A PERIOD 

OF 36 MONTHS (AS 

AND WHEN 

REQUIRED) 

02 Aug 2012 

 

@ 10:00 

 

Cost R 500 

03 Aug 2012 

 

@ 14:00 

 

Municipal Stores 

17 August 2012 

 

@ 14:00 

Mr H. Masemola 

@ 013 262 3056 

finance 

department. 

SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY 

EMLM 

04/2013 

SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF 

CATRIDGES AND 

TONERS FOR A 

PERIOD OF 36 

MONTHS (AS AND 

WHEN REQUIRED) 

02 Aug 2012 

 

@ 10:00 

 

Cost R 500 

03 Aug 2012 

 

@ 14:00 

 

Municipal Stores 

17 August 2012 

 

@ 14:30 

Mr H. 

Masemola @ 

013 262 3056 

finance 

department. 

SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY 

  

Phone: (013) 262 3056/7/8/9 

Fax: (013) 262 2547 / 2886 

 

P.O. Box 48 

Groblersdal, 0470 

Elias Motsoaledi Local  

Municipality 

Our Ref:                       Correspond with the Municipal Manager 

Ons Verw: INFRASTRUCTURE      Korrespondeer met die Munisipale Bestuurder 

E-mail: mmtsweni@emlm.gov.za 



 
Terms of Reference shall be available on the date as indicated above at the cost as 
mentioned. Terms of Reference will not be sold at the meeting, PSP’s are advised to 
buy the terms of reference at finance department before the meeting. For any enquiries 
related to procurement of Terms of Reference please contact Mr Happy Masemola at 
013 262 3056 and all technical related queries’ shall be addressed during the Briefing 
Session. 
 
 

Sealed documents marked “AS PER THE LIST ABOVE’ must be placed in the bid box 
at Municipality Office in Groblersdal not later than AS MENTIONED ABOVE, there after 
the bids will be opened in public at the municipal offices. 

 
The Council reserves the rights to either accept the whole or part of any bid, or not to 
appoint at all. Facsimiles or e-mail are not acceptable. 

 
All bids will be adjudicated in accordance with the New Preferential Procurement Policy 
Framework Act 2011 & Municipal Supply Chain Policy. 

 
Bidders will be required to show compliance with the Preferential Procurement Policy 
Framework Act. Bidders with HDI, especially local content, women, disabled and youth 
would serve as an added advantage. 

 
Technical enquiries relating to tender that does not require briefing sessions should be 
addressed to Mr H. Mokgehle @ Tel No. 013 262 3056/7/8/9 during office hours. 

 
Tenders will be received as per the dates stated above must be enclosed in sealed 
envelopes, bearing the applicable tender heading, reference and contract number, as 
well as the closing time and due date, and must be addressed to THE MUNICIPAL 
MANAGER, P.O. Box 48, Groblersdal, 0470, OR Main Municipal Building. 1st floor, 2nd 
Avenue, Grobler Street. Tenders may also be placed in the TENDER BOX in Main 
Municipal Building, in which tenders will be opened at the time indicated in public. 

        
 
 

 

 

 
…………………………… 

Mrs. M. MTSWENI 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 

 
 
 


